
6 NM
6 NM

1

3

2

4

5

6

POS PART # PART NAME QTY
01 250019100 STEM KIT 1

02 444004200 HEADLIGHT HOLDER 1

03 385014200 SPACER KIT 1

04 385003400 HEADSET COVER ICR C.I.S. 1

05 598001200 STEERER PROTECTOR HOSE FOR S–M 1

06 598001300 STEERER PROTECTOR HOSE FOR L–XL 1

BIKES
FOCUS SAM2  |  PP2101

JAM2 6. SERIES  |  PP2004

THRON2, THRON2 EQP  |  PP2207, PP2009

JARIFA2  |  PP2209, PP2010

AVENTURA2  |  PP2209, PP2010

JAM  |  PP2204, PP2103

THRON, THRON EQP  |  PP2104

POS PART # PART NAME QTY
01 250013600 STEM KIT 1

02 444004200 HEADLIGHT HOLDER 1

03 385014200 SPACER KIT 1

04 385003400 HEADSET COVER ICR C.I.S. 1

05 ACROS PART ACROS ZS56 UPPER PART FOR INTEGRATED CABLE ROUTING 1

06 ACROS PART ACROS ZS56 LOWER PART 1

07 598001200 STEERER PROTECTOR HOSE FOR S–M 1

08 598001300 STEERER PROTECTOR HOSE FOR L–XL 1

BIKES
THRON2, THRON2 EQP  |  PP2207, PP2009

JARIFA2  |  PP2209, PP2010

AVENTURA2  |  PP2209, PP2010

6 NM
6 NM

1

3

4

2

5-6

7-8

STEM 01  
C.I.S. 0° STEM

STEM 02 
COCKPIT 30°



POS PART # PART NAME QTY
1 250014400 ACE ROAD STEM 60 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

2 385004000 REARCOVER + AHEAD CAP + SCREW M6X35, COUNTERSINK 1

3 385003800 SPACER SET 5 MM 2

4 385003900 SPACER SET 10 MM 2

5 598002500 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 60 MM WITH SCREW M4X12 1

6 250015100 FACE PLATE WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

7 250009300 BEARING CAP RAVEN 1

8 998057400 COMPUTER MOUNT SET GARMIN & WAHOO 1

9 998027400 GOPRO MOUNT 1

BIKES
RAVEN  |  PP2303

5

2

1

3

4

7

6

9

8

2 NM
7

8

20

1610-15

9

19

1-6 17

18

POS PART # PART NAME QTY
1 250014500 ACE ROAD STEM 70 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

2 250014600 ACE ROAD STEM 80 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

3 250014700 ACE ROAD STEM 90 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

4 250014800 ACE ROAD STEM 100 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

5 250014900 ACE ROAD STEM 110 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

6 250015000 ACE ROAD STEM 120 MM WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

7 385004000 REARCOVER + AHEAD CAP + SCREW M6X35, COUNTERSINK 1

8 385003800 SPACER SET 5 MM 2

9 385003900 SPACER SET 10 MM 2

10 598002600 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 70 MM WITH SCREW M4X12 1

11 598002700 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 80 MM WITH SCREW M4X12 1

12 598002800 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 90 MM WITH SCREW M4X13 1

13 598002900 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 100 MM WITH SCREW M4X13 1

14 598003000 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 110 MM WITH SCREW M4X14 1

15 598003100 CABLE HOLDER FOR ACE STEM 120 MM WITH SCREW M4X12 1

16 250015100 FACE PLATE WITH SCREWS 2XM5X18 1

17 998027400 FACEPLATE ADAPTER + SCHRAUBEN 1

18 998057400 COMPUTER MOUNT + GOPRO MOUNT 1

19 8880012900 BEARING CAP IZALCO G4 1

20 250009100 BEARING CAP ATLAS C 1

BIKES
ATLAS C  |  PP2208

ATLAS AL  |  PP2105

IZALCO MAX | PP1916

STEM 03 
RAVEN

STEM 04 
ROAD



A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

PP2405_ASM V9
GEWICHT: 

A1

BLATT 1 VON 1MASSSTAB:1:5

ZEICHNUNGSNR.

BENENNUNG:

ÄNDERUNGZEICHNUNG NICHT SKALIEREN

WERKSTOFF:

DATUMSIGNATURNAME

ENTGRATEN
UND SCHARFE
KANTEN
BRECHEN

OBERFLÄCHENGÜTE:WENN NICHT ANDERS DEFINIERT:
BEMASSUNGEN SIND IN MILLIMETER
OBERFLÄCHENBESCHAFFENHEIT:
TOLERANZEN:
   LINEAR:
   WINKEL:

QUALITÄT

PRODUKTION

GENEHMIGT

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

FOCUS C.I.S. 2.0 MTB STEM 40 MM

FOCUS C.I.S. 2.0 MTB STEM 50 MM

MTB ONE PIECE SL COCKPIT

FOCUS C.I.S. 2.0 MTB STEM PLASTIC PARTS KIT

1

10
2

3

4

5

6

8

12119
7

Focus Bikes
PP_2405 plastic parts

POS-NR. part name QU.

1 Ahead_screw-M6x30 1

2 PP2405_topcap 1

3 PP2405_stemcover 1

4 PP2405_cablespacer_GoPro 1

5 PP2405_cablespacer 1

6 PP2405_spacer_5mm 2

7 PP2405_Spacer_10mm 2

8 PP2405_headtubecover 1

9 PP2405_displayspacer 1

10   PP2405_topcap_mount 1

11   PP2405_Holder_Bosch_Kiox300 1

12   PP2405_Holder_shimano 1

POS PART # PART NAME
01 385000900 AHEAD SCREW-M6X30

02 385020500 TOPCAP

03 250008600 STEM COVER

04 998019000 CABLE SPACER GOPRO

05 222001700 CABLE SPACER

06 385000600 SPACER 5 MM

07 385000500 SPACER 10 MM

08 250016200 HEADSET COVER

09 222001600 SPACER GOPRO

10 385010400 TOPCAP BOSCH MOUNT

11 998015700 BOSCH MOUNT

12 998017400 SHIMANO MOUNT

BIKES

JAM 6-S, JAM 8-S, THRON² 6-S, THRON 6-S, JAM² 7-S, 
JAM² 6-S, JAM² 8-S, SAM² 6-S, JAM² SL, VAM² SL

POS PART # PART NAME
01 250002600 C.I.S. 2.0 MTB STEM 40 MM

02 250008500 FACEPLATE

POS PART # PART NAME
01 250002700 C.I.S. 2.0 MTB STEM 40 MM

02 250008500 FACEPLATE

POS PART # PART NAME
01 210002600 MTB ONE PIECE SL COCKPIT

02 222017800 PLASTIC CABLE CLIP - FRONT BRAKE

03 222017600 COVER PLUG FOR CARBON COCKPIT

04 390008000 SCREW FOR COVER PLUG

05 250028200 GOPRO MOUNT ONLY FOR CARBON COCKPIT

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

PP2405_ASM V9
GEWICHT: 

A4

BLATT 1 VON 1MASSSTAB:1:5

ZEICHNUNGSNR.

BENENNUNG:

ÄNDERUNGZEICHNUNG NICHT SKALIEREN

WERKSTOFF:

DATUMSIGNATURNAME

ENTGRATEN
UND SCHARFE
KANTEN
BRECHEN

OBERFLÄCHENGÜTE:WENN NICHT ANDERS DEFINIERT:
BEMASSUNGEN SIND IN MILLIMETER
OBERFLÄCHENBESCHAFFENHEIT:
TOLERANZEN:
   LINEAR:
   WINKEL:

QUALITÄT

PRODUKTION

GENEHMIGT

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

PP2405_ASM V9
GEWICHT: 

A4

BLATT 1 VON 1MASSSTAB:1:5

ZEICHNUNGSNR.

BENENNUNG:

ÄNDERUNGZEICHNUNG NICHT SKALIEREN

WERKSTOFF:

DATUMSIGNATURNAME

ENTGRATEN
UND SCHARFE
KANTEN
BRECHEN

OBERFLÄCHENGÜTE:WENN NICHT ANDERS DEFINIERT:
BEMASSUNGEN SIND IN MILLIMETER
OBERFLÄCHENBESCHAFFENHEIT:
TOLERANZEN:
   LINEAR:
   WINKEL:

QUALITÄT

PRODUKTION

GENEHMIGT

GEPRÜFT

GEZEICHNET

1

1

1

3
5

4

2

2



HEADSET 01 
ACROS 01

HEADSET 02 
ACROS 02

HEADSET 03 
ACROS 03

1
2

3

5

6

7

8

4

1

3
4

2

5
6

1
2

3

5

6
7

8

4

POS PART # PART NAME
01 ACROS PART COMPRESSION RING

02 ACROS PART IPS UPPER SEAL

03 ACROS PART AC4252R1-45-45-2RS

04 ACROS PART BEARING CUP ZS56

05 ACROS PART BEARING CUP ZS56

06 ACROS PART IPS LOWER SEAL

07 ACROS PART AC4052R2-45-45-2RS

08 ACROS PART 1.5" BASE PLATE WITH SEAL

BIKES
JAM | PP2204, PP2103

THRON2, THRON2 EQP  |  PP2104, PP2009

JARIFA2  |  PP2209

AVENTURA2  |  PP2209, PP2404

POS PART # PART NAME
01 ACROS PART COMPRESSION RING

02 ACROS PART IPS UPPER SEAL

03 ACROS PART AC4252R1-45-45-2RS

04 ACROS PART BEARING CUP ZS56

05 ACROS PART BEARING CUP ZS66

06 ACROS PART IPS LOWER SEAL 1.8" OR 1.5"

07 ACROS PART AC4660-45-45-2RS

08 ACROS PART BASE PLATE WITH SEAL 1.8" OR 1.5"

BIKES
JAM2 7. SERIES | PP2201

POS PART # PART NAME
01 ACROS PART EXPANDER Ø 22,5 MM X  70 MM

02 ACROS PART COMPRESSION RING

03 ACROS PART IPS UPPER SEAL

04 ACROS PART AC4252R1-45-45-2RS

05 ACROS PART IPS LOWER SEAL

06 ACROS PART AC4052R2-45-45-2RS

BIKES
ATLAS C | PP2208

ATLAS AL | PP2105

IZALCO MAX | PP1916



HEADSET 04 
ACROS 04

HEADSET 05 
ACROS 05

1
2

3

5

6

7

8

4

1
2

3

5

6

7

8

4

POS PART # PART NAME
01 ACROS PART COMPRESSION RING

02 ACROS PART IPS UPPER SEAL

03 ACROS PART AC4252R1-45-45-2RS

04 ACROS PART
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 105 MM - SIZE S/M 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 115 MM - SIZE  L 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 135 MM - SIZE XL

05 ACROS PART
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø66 105 MM - SIZE S/M 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø66 115 MM - SIZE  L 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø66 135 MM - SIZE XL

06 ACROS PART IPS LOWER SEAL 1.8" OR 1.5"

07 ACROS PART AC4660-45-45-2RS

08 ACROS PART BASE PLATE WITH SEAL 1.8" OR 1.5"

BIKES
JAM² | PP2305 

JAM² | PP2306

SAM² | PP2301

POS PART # PART NAME
01 ACROS PART COMPRESSION RING

02 ACROS PART IPS UPPER SEAL

03 ACROS PART AC4252R1-45-45-2RS

04 ACROS PART
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 105 MM - SIZE S/M 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 115 MM - SIZE  L 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 135 MM - SIZE XL

05 ACROS PART
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 105 MM- SIZE S/M 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 115 MM - SIZE  L 
ANGLE ADJUSTMENT CUP 0,6° Ø56 135 MM - SIZE XL

06 ACROS PART IPS LOWER SEAL 1.5"

07 ACROS PART AC4052R2-45-45-2RS

08 ACROS PART BASE PLATE WITH SEAL 1.5"

BIKES
JAM² SL | PP2302

RAVEN | PP2303


